



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATIONS COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No : SIC/DHR.87/2018 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Sahid Ali.

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Superintendent, Ambari Shahi

Islamia High Madrassa, Ambari, Dist- Dhubri, PIN-783349

Date of hearing : 4.7.2019

Complaint/ Second : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)
Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

Date of order : 4.7.2019

O R D E R 4.7.2019

The petitioner Sri Sahid Ali is absent. The Superintendent Ambari Shahi Islamia High Madrassa has informed the Commission vide letter dated 2.7.2019 that the information sought for by the petitioner has been furnished to him on 14.1.2019 and has enclosed a copy of the acknowledgement furnished by the petitioner. The Inspector of Schools, DDC, Dhubri has also informed the Commission vide letter dated 1.7.2019 that the information sought for has been furnished to the petitioner.

Since, the information has been furnished to the petitioner the second appeal petition dated 26.11.2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS (Retd.)) State Information Commissioners, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.87/2018

Dated. 4.7.2019

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Superintendent Ambari Islamia High Madrassa, Ambari, Dist- Dhubri, PIN-783349 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Inspector of Schools, DDC, Dhubri for information.
- 3. The Petitioner, Sri Sahid Ali, S/O- Jahan Uddin, Vill- Baniyamari Part-I, P.O- Makrijhara, Dist- Dhubri, Pin-783349, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Joint Registrar
Assam Information commission